
HARNESS TRIALS 

Day Date Venue Arrival time Nominations close 

Wednesday 20th May 2020 Hobart 4pm – 1st Trial 4:30pm 12 noon Monday 18th May 

Saturday 23rd May 2020 Launceston 10am – 1st Trial 10:30am 12 noon Thursday 21st May 

Monday 25th May 2020 Hobart 4pm – 1st Trial 4:30pm 12 noon Friday 22nd May 

Saturday 30th May 2020 Launceston 10am – 1st Trial 10:30am 12 noon Thursday 28th May 

Monday 1st June 2020 Hobart 4pm – 1st Trial 4:30pm 12 noon Friday 29th May 

Saturday 6th June 2020 Launceston 10am – 1st Trial 10:30am 12 noon Thursday 4th June 

Monday 8th June 2020 Hobart 4pm – 1st Trial 4:30pm 12 noon Friday 5th June 

Saturday 13th June 2020 Launceston 10am – 1st Trial 10:30am 12 noon Thursday 11th June 
 

*Hobart trials may commence earlier dependant on number of nominations 

Prior to Arrival at Track 

• It is recommended that participants download and utilise the COVIDSafe app and will be requested to produce their phone and 
show the installation and operation of the app on entry to the venue.  Participants who fail to produce a phone or produce a 
phone without the app installed and functional will be required to provide a travel log prior to entry. 

• Any person who is in a high-risk group such as older people or people with underlying illnesses that make them more vulnerable 
to respiratory disease, including those with diabetes, chronic lung disease, kidney failure and people with suppressed immune 
systems, should not attend race meetings or trial sessions (including accessing licensed kennels). 

 

TRIAL DETAILS 

• Mobile Start trials only to be held 

• Distances to be run: 

o Hobart 1609m and 2090m 

o Launceston 1680m and 2200m 

• Qualifying and Open trials to be scheduled. 

• Nominations to be submitted via harness.org 

• Field sizes limited to five (5) 

• Stall Directory will be allocated for trial days 

• 30 minutes scheduled between trials 

• Fields will be drawn considering trainer’s location / total nominations to minimise on course population. 

• Trainers / Stablehands / Drivers to leave venue within 20 minutes of final engagement 

 

 



VENUE ACCESS – APPROVED PERSONNEL 

• Trainers to notify of attending stablehands by 4pm close of nominations day.  

• Approved personnel list sent to Security 5pm close of nominations day. 

• Only approved personnel listed will be allowed entry. 

• Notifications to be advised to Email: racing@tasracing.com.au 

 

 Trials will be charged at $10 p/trial. Tasracing will invoice trainers. No cash is to be exchanged on track. 
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